HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 19-

Introduced by Council Member_____

APPROVAL OF ADDITION OF COUNSELING SUPERVISOR POSITION AND TWO (2) LEAD PROGRAM ASSISTANTS IN THE YOUTH AND FAMILY SERVICES BUREAU OF THE HAYWARD POLICE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Hayward Police Department's Youth and Family Services Bureau has a long-standing history of providing behavioral health and delinquency prevention services to youth and families in the City of Hayward; and

WHEREAS, an additional Counseling Supervisor position is required to maintain the current level and quality of services provided; and

WHEREAS, Restorative Justice, Life Skills, and Diversion services are needed programs to successfully do this work; and

WHEREAS, two Lead Program Assistants are needed to implement these programs; and

WHEREAS, the Alameda County Probation Department has awarded funding for these positions to the City of Hayward;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City Manager is hereby authorized to accept funding from the Probation Department, appropriate it to the City budget and add an additional Counseling Supervisor position and two Lead Program Assistant positions to the Youth and Family Services Bureau.

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA _____, 2019

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ATTEST: ______ City Clerk of the City of Hayward

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney of the City of Hayward